01-24-2005



Attorney Docket Number 060944-5062

102923783

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

		8	opy mereor.		80	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jong Sool Park		Name:	Hyundai Motor (Company	= =	
Additional name(s) of conveying p	Address:	231 Yangjae-Doi				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Seocho-Ku Seoul				
☑ Assignment	Merger					
·		Country (if o	ther than USA):	Republic of Korea		
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: December 30, 2	004					
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	***************************************				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the exec	cution date of the app	olication is: Decen	nber 30, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
The state of the s	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes □] No			
Name and address of party to what concerning document should be		6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius I 2 Palo Alto Square		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306		8. Deposit account number: 50-0310				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge ar document.	nd belief, the foregoing information i	s true and correct an	nd any attached cop	y is a true copy of the	original	
Shawn C. Glidden	51,743	The state of the s		December 30, 200	04	
Name of Person Signing For:	Reg. No. Signature	-11	Date			
Thomas D. Kohler (Reg. No. 32,7	97)					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

01 FC:8021

00000214 500310 11028269

40.00 DA

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-SF/7179065.1

01/21/2005 ECOOPER

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

2

ASSIGNMENT

Gwon of the	WHEREAS, I, PA seon-gu, Suwon-city, United States	ARK, JONG SOC Gyunggi-do, Kor	ea, is the	GNOR, citizen of Korea, inventor of the invention	residing at LC in for which I	F Village 307-70 have executed a	01, 530, Geumgok-dong, n application for a Patent			
	which is executed on ecember 30, 20		□ even	date herewith or						
Ø v										
	which was filed on, A	- -								
and V	Application number, VHEREAS, HYUND	AI MOTOR CO	led MPANY	as D. Kohler, of Morgan,) the filing date and a of 231, Yangjae-dong, der the said invention and	application nun Seocho-ku, S	ber of said applications. Korea, A	cation when known.			
	Six-speed pow	ertrain of	an auto	omatic transmissi	Lon.		•			
these entire continuapplic which such a dome include	deration, the receipt of presents do hereby self right, title and interequations thereof, and a cations for industrial a may hereafter be fill applications and the right of the country of the country or countries foreign	f which is hereby il, assign, transfer st in, to and under all Patents of the property protectived for said inventight to claim for the ternational Convey in which any super to the United States.	acknowled and set over the said United States on, including in any at same the ention for models, intes and all these and all sets on the same the same the same the same the same all the same and all the same and all the same same and all the same same and all the same same same same same same same sam	ne sum of One Dollar (\$ dged, I, the said ASSIGN ver, unto the said ASSIGN invention, and the said United which may be granted ling, without limitation, a y country or countries for e priority rights derived if the Protection of Industration is filed, as may be a nventors' certificates and I extensions, renewals and	OR, have sold, VEE, its success Jnited States and thereon and a all applications reign to the Un rom said United ial Property, or pplicable; and a designs which it reissues thereon	assigned, transfe- cors, legal represso- polication and all ll reissues and er- for patents, uti- ited States, toget all States application any other internal all forms of indus- may be granted of;	erred and set over, and by entatives and assigns, our I divisions, renewals and attensions thereof; and all lity models, and designs ther with the right to file on under the Patent Laws national agreement or the strial property protection, for said invention in any			
protec	ountry or countries fo	reign to the Unite as aforesaid, to is	d States,	Commissioner of Patents a whose duty it is to issue a ame to the said ASSIGN	patents or other	r evidence or for	ms of industrial property			
execu	AND I HEREBY ted, and will not exec			have full right to convey ict herewith.	the entire inte	erest herein assig	gned, and that I have not			
execu	sentatives and assigns te all divisional, cont id ASSIGNEE, its su	, any facts known inuing, reissue an	to us resid foreign	gree that I will commu pecting said invention, an applications, make all rig ves and assigns, to obtain	id testify in any ghtful oaths, an	legal proceedin d generally do e	g, sign all lawful papers, verything possible to aid			
	IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I hereunto	set our hand	is and seals the day and year se	et opposite our res	pective signatures.				
					 /I					
Date	December 30		, 2004	PARK, JONG SOOL			L.S.			
Date			, 2004		, , ,		L.S.			
State o	f)								
County	of Korea) SS.:)								
	On	. 2004. b	efore me,		. Notary Pub	lic, personally appe	ared			
	, personal	ly known to me on the e/they executed the	e basis of sa same in his	atisfactory evidence to be the ps/her/their authorized capacity	person(s) whose n	ame(s) is subscribed	d to the within instrument and			
P-10011	WITNESS my han	•	(0) 201009							
										

PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 01/03/2005